JUL 29 '04 15:36 FR ICI PAINTS LAW DEPT 216 344 8935 TO 917033065995 P.01 BUT DO LEGAL

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM				
PATENTS ONLY				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Imperial Chemical Industries PLC			
Celia Taylor Ian Oakes				
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) June 22, 2004	Street Address: 20 Manchester Square			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖊 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: London			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip: Q1U 3AN			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Faterit No.(9)			
10/767,607				
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1			
Name: Kenneth J. Stachel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: The Glidden Company	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 900	☐ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information			
State: Onio Zip: 44115	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (216) 344-8397	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2206			
Fax Number: (216) 344-8935	Authorized User Name Kenneth J. Stachel			
Email Address: ken_stachel@ici.com				
9. Signature: Konneth J. Stachel	July 29 2004			
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 3			
Kenneth J. Stachel (27,722)	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 06/21/04

وسور

Docket 50980CP

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this 22 nd day of Juna, 2004 by Celia Taylor residing at: 23 Bunces Close, Eton Wick, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 6PL, United Kingdom, and Ian Oakes residing at: 21 Auclum Close, Burghfield Common, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 3DY, United Kingdom, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS" and Imperial Chemical Industries PLC, a British Company having offices and a principle place of business located at 20 Manchester Square, London W1U 3AN, United Kingdom hereinafter called "ICI", witnesseth:

WHEREAS the ASSIGNORS have invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD FOR ENSURING THAT COATING COMPOSITIONS HAVE THE CORRECT COLOR set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing attorney's docket number 50980CP executed by said ASSIGNORS on the date(s) set forth below; and

WHEREAS, ICI is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, or invention(s) and said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, granted on said improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto ICI the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements or invention(s), the application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or any reissue(s) or extension(s) of said Letters Patent(s) and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by ICI to the full end of the term(s) for which such Letters Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, the ASSIGNORS hereby covenants and agree with ICI that at the time of execution hereof, ASSIGNORS are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions and application for Letters

1

Patent identified above and that the same are unencumbered and that ASSIGNORS have good and full right and authority to sell and convey the same as set forth above.

And for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby agree that they will, whenever requested to do so by counsel for ICI, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent(s) for said improvements or invention(s) without charge to ICI but at the cost and expense of ICI.

ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and duly empowered officials in any foreign country to issue Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries, respectively, to ICI as assignee of said improvements or invention(s) and any Letter Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of ICI.

WITNESS:	9 hr	lla.	U
V1 -	J 5-	. —	

witness:

RECORDED: 07/29/2004

Signed at Slough, in the County of Berkshire, this furnity second

day of June 200

Celia Taylor

Signed at _____Slough_, in

this true of Kerkshire

day of ________, 2004.

Ian Oakes